
tlf[,rillr,'i]',, lr,lr''rrfrr tr)rttlrl'

t{r|,tl-, llt,'J " 
lt;rnrrJr' rttll'l/f" I

M-82

rilrtttttv'y' ( i'1,"u'n" '''t'9'tl 
t' 1'''1" I )

rt:t r ftt"i'; f t"'' 4')'|'

It rrrl Il'f i,'tr1,rrnrif,nrn,,l\\'i'|,,','ti1,'t,l"'l'

r,\,n,rr,,r1l,t,,ll ,,, ,,ilr',1,,1, ',,'r,,i t"t ' )

,,.,,,,'j,'',,l,^,1'/,,',1,.1, tt I t't'i "t t"r lrnl'

,n.',ii,,i'1,, r1,n,I r'it.,,)t" i'lr''rru"',

/rlrr y rrirl fr,l,'r'rt jr, 
,r l't, 't "ttt 't'iittt/t'

,,,11,,,,,,,1,,,,,' tt) ) I t/'tlt'r'r n rl,t

tlt ) lr lrl

L dr,lr !U,,nlr (,0)ltil )

rr(lca rrr (' r'\ I )rlt'

/1.1,,71 1,,,ti 6:', t' rr rrr rtl/t'l

,+rL,rlrlrtll 6-111.tr )1 11' ' iiri \r'r'rrlr'r'i
(r)rJc'r\.irt'trrl(,o(l t,, f.| l l',\r'' nr' ) 1' r )l.l ('

l\r[r r.0].rt',il (-11 cr:tr r" .' tlilr''/'rvrr'a

ral,),))(y\)'r(y) ,(),"'n(l rr,] " r'rr " t l'r )',\

(')r(,r7il'rctil ( 013( )' lA)h r,, , nili,,irl't
(;wc-), J)( )l[.'

KuncltltlrunttY

19t02t2025

ll /lrtt

'i l'r)

il lyt

trt{lNClPAt- I lc
GOVT I ISS KUNCIIITIIANNY

IDUKKI-805565

!;f

l1

t,',, f o'r f:t r,t ';

(\:t llt f ) rt;' ,' '

r,,7 frt'tf t r,t 
,,

I

\h't 21.11-'1'l "t :ir;;l']



UI

t

GOVERNMENT HTGHER SECONEhRy SCHOOL (O6O0s) KUNCHTTHANNY

KUNCHTTHANNY (P O) tDUKKt6Sss6s

n mail.com Pin- Phone 944777
No: 83 oated I t9/0212o25

SHORT TENDER NOTICE

No: B37/HSS/ 2024-25 DeDartment: GE NERAL EDUCATION. HIGHER SECONDARY

Sealed tenders are invited for the supply of the following stores attached as annexure
l.The envelopes containing the tender should bear the superscription "SSK FUND SKILL
DEVELOPMENT CENTRE (SDC) MOBTLE TECHNTCTAN-TOOLS EQUTPMENTS AND
ACCESSORIES."and should be addressed to The Principal ,Government Higher Secondary
School Kunchithanny, Kunchithanny PO, ldukki ,685565.1ast date for receipt of tenders will be
at 5.PM on 0310312025. Late tenders will not be accepted. The tenders will be opened at ......11
AM...on 04/03/2025.... in the presence of such of the tenderers or their authorized
representatives who may be present at that time.

Intending tenderers may, on application to the The Principal ,Government Higher
Secondary School Kunchithanny, obtain the requisite tender forms on which tenders should be
submitted. Application for the tender form should be accompanied by a cash remittance of '
Rs.10001. which is the price fixed for a form/set of forms and which is not refundable under any
circumstances. The tender forms are not transferable. Sale of tender forms will be closed at
11.AM on 03-03-2025. Cheques , postage stamps, etc.,will not be accepted towards the cost of
forms, nor will the forms be sent per V.P.P. Duplicate tender forms, if required will be issued at '

... Rs.5001..... per copy.

Place:KUNCH ITHAN NY
Dale:19102i2025

All the MSMES with Udyog Aadhar registration or any other body specified by the Ministry of Micro,
Small and Medium Enterprises working within the State of Kerala will be exempted from payment of
Tender Fee, Earnest Money Deposit and performance.... security.

/^2t- 4-t t2 oo*zs tN
arl loa/eoe5-

M- 82-
;{*ftt'lra12 5 FEB 2025

(^

lHSS{2024

', Jrl=/o
./^o, ffir



Part A - Equipment

SI

No
Name Spec if ica t ion

=
C
Cg
l
O

Rate

(INCLUCIVE

GST)

Tota I

(TNcLUCTVE 65T)

l Nrlultimeter Digital

. Resolution: 4.5 Digits

. DC accuracy 0.5%

. Diode and continuity test
o DCV1000V
. AC 

"/ 
75OV

o DC A 10 A
. Automatic shutdown

8 2204 17600

2 SN,4 D Rework Sta t ion

. Minimum three working

. lvlaqnetic switch control lever

. With automatic sleep

. N4icrocomputer zero trigger
o Bru'shless fans, air flow
. Automatlc coolinq lunction

5 19000 95000

2 DC Power Supply

. Digital control single power

. Minimum 3 groups of

. Memory store when power
o Keyboard lock
. Constant Voltage / Constant
. Output switch control
o 0-30V High precrsion
o 0-5A

5 5195 25915

4
tvlicro Soldering

Station

. Reach the sett ing

. At least 3 memory channels

. With plug box, fast

. Micro solderinq tip

1
.r0505

10505

PC / Laptop 1 70000 70000

6 Pre - Heater
o Pre - Heater for mobile
. Fast and precise temperature

1 9700 9700

1 Shield Cutter

. Motorised

. Ultra-low noise

. Ultra-low vibrat ion
o Load speed: 7500-9500RP|V
o Power supplV: DCl2V- 18V,

1 2360 2360

8
U ltrasonic
lvlac h ine

Cleaner

lnput voltager220V

Power:100W

Frequency:40KHz

S€t time:1.5 - 30min
Case malrn al Slainless steel

Capacity B00ml

,]
3800 3800

06

\

t
?,/

NClP AL

K3,
,ic^ef

5

Govr l'{ ' 9. l(uN
(:1f.1



9 Smoke Absorber

. Triple filter

. Built-in air circulation filter

. Lor / noisd

. Extension type station

. Air volume adjustable

1614 1 614

LCD Giass Separator
Apply to: 7 inches LCD

l\rlinimum Size:

Control: Heat and Vacuum

T 4120 4120

't 
1 l\,4icroscope

. For SIV1D v ewing and

. l\,4inimum 30X zooming
o W th LED Llqhl

? 36580

12 N,4icroscope Camera

. H Dl\rll supported
o HD (1920X1080)
o Video output: 4K,25 fps
. l\rlemory card supported

1 7000 7000

13 Short killer 30 Ampere 1 4000 4000

14 Table top larnp / Tube
. 15 Watt or above
. LED type
. ln built lntensity controller

5 300 r 500

15 Battery booster 1 2000 2000

16
lnteractive lntelligent
Panel Display

. N.4inimum 75-inch full HD
o ln-built Wi-Fi, Ethernet &
. Touqhened qlass protection
. lnput type: Finger and Pen
o In built computer with

1 100000 100000

Part B - Tools and Accessories

Precis ion

Drivers

Screw

o High quality Precision

Screwdriver T4, N,'letal type
10 180 1800

T5 0 1800

I6 0 180 1800

10 1800

2 Openers
Plast ic 10 60 600

STEEL 10 1180

3 Tweezers Stainless steel - Sharp edge 10 2950

4 Clea n ing Brush ESD'Safe Cleaning Brush 10 60 600

5
Soldering lron

SOLDRON
. 25 \r'Jatl 5 340 I700

6 Nose Pller

Min type

Stainless steel' straight
lnsulated sleeve

'10 180 1800

PCB Holder Uni,/er sa {ror-f pat IJ I ty 294 2900

,)^-'{

I

t0

1829A

Ancroid and Phone

1i8
?OE

I1

10

180

180

1i8
?OE

vt'r
!{ l\N

G$\''lw TCIPFL
t(\JN CH

r51* 6R



Wr st Strap

. Nylon or polyester material

. Length l2- 18 inches

. Width of 1 -'1 5 inches

. Buckle or snap clasp

5 200 T000

9 Ant istatic Gloves Nitrile or Neoprenemateria I 118 i 180

10 Blade Cutter
. Slainless steel or
Carbon steel material

high-
10 60 600

11 Point Cut ter H igh quality sleel material 2 s00 'r000

12 Antistatic N,4at ESD t\,4at 10 649 6490
13 lC cleaning brush Nylon or Polyestermaterial t0 238 2380

14
Soldering
Refresher

Tip (lopper 238 2380

15
lvlobile
fastening clamp

scTeen
Adjustable type 6 100 600

16 Download mode JIG :l 118

Part C - Software
,1

Dongle (Z3X) 1 8500 8500

2 Schematic tool Subscript ion type
,1

54 30 5430

3 Dongle (UlvlT Pro)
. For smart phone software
repair

5670 5 670

Unlock Tool For smarl phone software repair 1 4600 4600

Part D - Consumables

1 C lean ing Solut ion
IPA - lso Propyl Alcohol

500 ml
t0 215 2150

2 Soldering Flux
. Rosin based and no clean flux
type

10 215 3225

3 Solder Wire

. Lead-freeComposition

. Melting Point 183'C - 217"C

. Diameter of Solder Wire O 3

- 1mm
r Weight: 50 gm

10 215 21 50

4 Jumper Wire 24 to 30 AWG diameter 10 240

5 Connecting cable Type C 2 244 480

Connect inli cable N./ rtL, .liE 240 480

1 Connectinq cable 2 480 960I iqhlninQ cablc

SECO,1

\

?atN

[l

(
06005

L,^ W\

T t'l.s:

B

10

10

1

4

6

24

?
IB,StsUiIU



B Desoldering Wire
Desoldering Wick - Copper type

Width: 2 mm

Lenqth: '1 .5 meter

10 215 2150

9 Liqu id Flux
. Rosin based and no clean flux
type

t0 95 950

10 C lea n ing Sponge

. lV icrofiber or polyurethane
foam material
. Lint-free

118 't't 80

t1 Solder Paste lvlelting po intr 1 830 C 10 2150

12 I\,4ult meter Probe
o Need le probe 0.3
diameter

1 mrn
t, 1115

13 Stencil Common stencils 10 355 3550

14 N,4obile boards
o Boards from damaqed smart
phones

13 500 6500

15 Smart phone
. Dead / Damaged smart
phones

13 500 6500

'16 Smart phonc

. Working smart phone - Used

or Fresh

. Specifical ons lvlin mum 4

inch Jisir ai)' loucl' s."nsor

Acc."lercmetcr / Gyroscope

GPS, Bluetocth, Wi-Fi,
Minimum RAM - 4GB

1 6000 6000

11
SI\,'1D

kit
Soldering practice

Simple circuit DIY kits I 300 2400

I COli,

06005 L"-*
%

$AuBuRut(}
ut,t

10

355

215

?Rll

(

r-r 9.9



Ocll4tni €q-stoo e) 6d66tu

hilN,co ,&*r{l .x o c./vOJorYlo

Kunchithanny

19t02t2025

r\4 - 8?-

P NCIPAL

GOVT HSS KUNCHITHANNY

tDUKKt-68ss6s

?\.q++t+{5G11

car6od:J Ao-JOov o rornJ astf rtssf, froro-.,
a.f"eir"J.-Jo

a)-rydca p:Do

o*J

Usr #linX
D,pntu1ata
C)tEAca ot>o

$d
,{laq

{)

6Yo)s moI4())f.)

CYa')oA acYv adgdDd4
,"1o) 6)ol qCJonc)0) "ii,crl$

eb'tt'/^lcdtq
ALt) 66rJJa> on))6)

caA
<trosmJ ,ada) sooooo/- Ccm*i.6e" S
./1.- coo4o Sooo/ -

Br[.re;:oJ ero>oo Ae]
Odneltc,S
Gocrcyo f cy)

G,r-osDo

6l*4"
rrroDd<y 5aeJ'

a0 (wOa-t 2-5 ll AtY)osfos fza

Os los f zotz 5Pa

rolodto{) afladlatr"
cY\)Qdl Ato

rlc["axJ
o1 f ot f z"-S ttAD

6urtr)

€a>s

tooo/ -



'Y-,_ i '/_

Qt-q1 )2oo9t4 ttv
)rllo7[2ae*S-

.t

r I FFB 2025

GoVERNMENT HIGHER secdruoaRy scno
. KUNCHTTHANNY (P O) tD

or (06005) KUNcHTTHANNY
UKK!685555 .\.- I

- -> oc Zo8
o4s6'D?

s!kt ail.com ?haee'9417 773579
No: 837 /Hislzozs oated I L9/o2/2025

qIIr\ DT TEAINEO N'1TI'TE

No: 837/HSS/ 2024-25 Departmen : GENERAL EDUCATION . HIGHER SECONDARYt

Place:KUNCH ITHANNY
Date 1910212025

All the MSMEs with Udyog Aadhar registration or any other body specified by the Ministry of Micro,
small and Medium Enterprises working within the state of Kerala will be exempted from payment of
Tender Fee, Earnest Money Deposit and performance.... security.

Ut//

*:I,hiilti;w

tr- qa,q€2+

C\

--Pt 6855t

sealed tenders are invited for the supply of the following stores attached as annexure
1.The envelopes containing the tender should bear the superscription "sSK FUND sKILL
DEVELOPMENT CENTRE (SDC) GST F|LL|NG _LAPTOPS/DESKTOPS-AND
AccESSoRlES,"and should be addressed to The princrpal ,Government Higher secondary
school Kunchithanny, Kunchithanny po, ldukki ,685565.1ast date for receipt oi tenders will be
at 5'PM on 0310312025. Late tenciers will not be accepted. The tenders will be opened at ......11
AM...on 04/03/2025 ... in the presence of such of the tenderers or their authorized
represenlatives who may be present at that tjme.

lntending tenderers may, on application to the The principar ,Government Higher
Secondary School Kunchithanny, obtain the requisite tender forms on which tenders should be
submitted. Application for the tender form should be accompanied by a cash remittance of '
Rs.1000/-. which is the price fixed for a form/set of forms and which is not refundable under any
circunlstances. The tender forms are not transferable. Sale of tender forms will be closed at
11.A[-r on 03-03-2025. cheques , postage stamps, etc.,wrll not be accepted towards the cost of
forms, nor will the forms be sent per V.p.p. Dr-rplicate tender forms, if required will be issued at .

... Rs.5001..... per copy.



Thlr sr of Tools. Equlpmtnt, Consufirlblcs &Funtlturr urr' ;trr;trttl,tl ftrt rt ltfllr h ol I5 rlt|llrtrtt

It..\lll' .t - 1'O()t.s ,\Nl) liq)l II 1'l\ t !',N'l s
SL
NO , \AltE st'!:clljlc'.\'f l0N (rl i,\ N I l'l I

Conrputc.r.Dcsk

I'rrtccssrrr: C'ort' i.l or nh,rr'.'

ll,\lvl: N CB oralrolu'SSlt :i I .!( ill ttl itlhtvc
l)isplrrl'- l.i.(r"sct'.'utt or,tll.rvr' rvrllr tr'l lltl
rvitlt u'r l'i hluctoollt und trrltuill 1\'tttrlttvr
Profcssionnl Lntcst vc ion

, top Llprop

o lT linc UPS with Bflnnn, 3K\rA or nlrovc I Nrr

{

I I',l CA-\C O I Dcskro

lr,tonochrornc Or l-l i her

l6 GB or nbove

GST Calculator - Nornrnl
5 Nori

Latesr

Ir,lu lt i Uscr INo

ll Nrrtr I

j6

Full HD Porloblc
I lrdrvnre intcrfncc :USB, llDMl
Mounling type: Tflbletop Mount,
Brighlncss:3400 Lumcn,
Control typc: Rcmote Control.
Re solution: I 920X I 080 PI ID.

100" (7X5 Fect) with Tripod stond

INo

lNo

lNo

lNo

i0 r1 {.$.9. t(ul
.1p1t;lS1-

Catculator

GST Rcfcrcnce books nnd
R tn Joumals

8 Tally Prime

9 Projector/Interactive Botrd

IO Projecrion Screen

il Wifi Modem / Routcr 2.4 Ghz upro 300 nrbps - 5 Ohz upro 1200 nrbps

Micro phone / Voice
system
for lecnue and class

aclivities

With Ear-sct nrrd Hnnrl hcld Mics

r3
Mounting Kit, Faccplatc
with fcmale port Standrrd lNo

Standnrd INut4 FIDMI cable (10 mtr)

I Markers and Erasers

PART B. CONSUMABI,IIS

Staudard Ar pcr
uircrncrrl

2
Stationery like Chart
Prpcr.
A4 Papcr, Skctch Pcns, etc

1lt

o
s

sEc

.t_

As rcquircd

tl ri,

"*i*ko#.n,c lflr nr ;.- - 
*

I l{o

I Nol'

t

Pen drive

Printer r\{ Size Lnscr, All in onc printcr,6.l I\t ll or Alxrvc,

MS Office

l2
I




